502980769 09/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3027369

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	AIA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARK PICKETT			08/29/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	YOUNGO LIMITED			
Street Address:	NO. 3-7, W	NO. 3-7, WING KUT STREET		
Internal Address:	ROOM A, 2	ROOM A, 20/F, WING YEE COMMERCIAL BUILDING,		
City:	CENTRAL			
State/Country:	HONG KONG			
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	295	02611		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		5)236-6060		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsucces		
using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: 415-2		that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via U -230-4343	S Mall.	
Email:	USPTO@brucestone.us			
		2 I UIWANNCESIANE IIS		
Correspondent Name:				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	BRU	JCE STONE LLP 8 KEYSTONE CROSSING		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	BRU 8888	JCE STONE LLP		
Address Line 1:	BRU 8888 SUI	JCE STONE LLP 8 KEYSTONE CROSSING		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	BRL 8888 SUI IND	JCE STONE LLP 8 KEYSTONE CROSSING TE 1300		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	BRL 8888 SUI IND	JCE STONE LLP 8 KEYSTONE CROSSING TE 1300 IANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46240		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	BRL 8888 SUI IND	JCE STONE LLP 8 KEYSTONE CROSSING TE 1300 IANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46240 DPT-PA073		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	BRL 8888 SUI IND	JCE STONE LLP 8 KEYSTONE CROSSING TE 1300 IANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46240 DPT-PA073 JOSEPH A. BRUCE		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	BRL 8888 SUI IND	JCE STONE LLP 8 KEYSTONE CROSSING TE 1300 IANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46240 DPT-PA073 JOSEPH A. BRUCE /Joseph A. Bruce/	ration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	BRL 8888 SUI IND	JCE STONE LLP 8 KEYSTONE CROSSING TE 1300 IANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46240 DPT-PA073 JOSEPH A. BRUCE /Joseph A. Bruce/ 09/17/2014	ration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	BRU 8888 SUI IND	JCE STONE LLP 8 KEYSTONE CROSSING TE 1300 IANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46240 DPT-PA073 JOSEPH A. BRUCE /Joseph A. Bruce/ 09/17/2014	ration (37 CFR 1.63).	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert Assignee(s)	YOUNGO LIMITED
Name/Address:	ROOM A, 20/F, WING YEE COMMERCIAL BUILDING, NO. 3-7, WING KUT STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

2 of 3

Legal Name of Inventor:	Mark Pickett	
Inventor's Signature:	MAH	Date 3.29.14
Legal Name of Inventor:		/
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:		
nventor's Signature:		
Legal Name of Inventor:		:
nventor's Signature:		Date:
egal Name of Inventor:		
nventor's Signature:		Date:
_egal Name of Inventor:		
nventor's Signature:		Date:
egal Name of Inventor:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
nventor's Signature:		Date:
_egal Name of Inventor:		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
_egal Name		
of Inventor:		
nventor's Signature:		Date:

Note: Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

1